Foundation for Fort Mill Schools Grants Program 2020

Award Summary

Jennifer Abendano, Jennifer Donohue, Scott Brooks, Shannon
Gross, Josephine (Gigi) Frank, Amy Rossett

Daniel Beels

Tabatha Astacio Arce

Elizabeth Parra

Jodie Delapp

Carly Pierce, Stephen Adamczyk, & Jessica Calloway

Nicole LaFave

Ashley Gibson

Nicole LaFave

Emily McQuay and

Dee Christopher

Lauren Seborowski

Jacqueline Pollard

Amanda Griffin

Brandy Heisler

Alyssa Thompson

Jennifer Hendershot, Jadrian Griffin, Darleen Romenick

Bringing Literature to Life: Learning About Writing from
Author Margaret Peterson Haddix

Bringing Equity Literacy and Enriching Educational Practices
to Improve Student Learning Opportunities for All

"When teachers stop learning so do students."- Jim Knight
The power of Authentic Professional Develoment

47th Association for Middle Level Education (AMLE) Annual
Conference

Powering Up Polygons

Visual Marketing Design Project For The Ridge Gear On
Main Street

Between Fact and Fiction: Connecting Literature to Reality

Through Author Skype Visits

Mindful Makers: A Collaborative Makerspace

Adding (Even More) Fun to English 1: Gamification &

Companion Texts in the 9th Grade English Classroom

Catawba Ridge Adulting Conference

Emotion Regulation Station

Using PLCs to build a culture where ALL students are OUR

students at the Bridge!

Coaching Collaborative Teams

Coaching to Cultivate Collaborative Teams

Building a Phonics Foundation

Creating a Culture of Empathy and Responsibility

BTMS

BTMS

BTMS

BTMS

CRHS

CRHS

CRHS

CRHS

CRHS

CRHS

DBES

DBES

DBES

DBES

FMES

FMES

$1,000

$2,000

$1,000

$1,000

$855.79

$1,000

$900

$1,000

$893.19

$714

$1,000

$1,000

$1,681

$1,000

$388.35

$2,000
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Foundation for Fort Mill Schools Grants Program 2020

Award Summary

Heather Aiazzi, Courtney Kountz, Hannah Rash

Gales Scroggs, Zach Beam, Meredith Edwards, Cory Johnson, Holly

Logan, Bryan Zulka

Mary Elizabeth Kinard

Olivia Williams

Catalina (Cathy) Perez

Cynthia Knox

Zach Beam

Barry Ledford

Gales Scroggs

Lisa Knight

Julia Bouldin and Claudia Snowber-Marini

Kelly Sachs

Second Grade Team: Brandi Clark, Ebony English, Cara Six, Katie

Wisser, Heather Johnsen, Page Speis, Karen Hall, Janine Harkrader

Brandi Clark

Rebekah (Becky) Dickson

Brandi Clark

Heather Dellinger

Chanda Church

FMHS Yellow Jacket SWARM -- Student Wellness and
Resilience Matters
Blue Ribbon Schools of Excellence Assessment

A Whole New World for Fort Mill High: Blue Ribbon Schools
of Excellence

A Whole New World for Fort Mill High: Blue Ribbon Schools
of Excellence

A Whole New World for Fort Mill High: Blue Ribbon Schools
of Excellence

A Whole New World for Fort Mill High: Blue Ribbon Schools
of Excellence

A Whole New World for Fort Mill High: Blue Ribbon Schools
of Excellence

A Whole New World for Fort Mill High: Blue Ribbon Schools
of Excellence

A Whole New World for Fort Mill High: Blue Ribbon Schools
of Excellence

Effective Co-Teaching? Yes, Please!

Fort Mill Middle School 2020-2021 Musical Theatre Program
- Pipe and Drape Purchase

Math Manipulation Station: Gifting the Power of Problem

Solving

Fairy Tales Supporting STEAM

Tools for the Tech Lab: A Stop Motion Project

Developed Readers and Writers Ensure Our Future

ISTE is Where | Need to Be Remix Edition

iLearn for iPad! Improving Learning for Students with

Autism and Related Developmental Disabilities

Moving From 2D to 3D

FMHS

FMHS

FMHS

FMHS

FMHS

FMHS

FMHS

FMHS

FMHS

FMHS

FMMS

GHES

GHES

GHES

GHES

GHES

GHES

GHES

$1,000

$2,000

$1,000

$1,000

$1,000

$1,000

$1,000

$1,000

$1,000

$1,000

$1,000

$996.16

$1,000

$1,000

$1,000

$1,000

$604

$500
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Award Summary

Kate H Quinn

Christine McNeil, Richard Eppes, Caryn Scroggs, and Amy Morgan

Angie Harms

Megan McNinch

Aimee Gallert

Dorothy Myers

Katrinia Wilkerson

Meredith Hattaway

Jocelyn Young

Jocelyn Young

Lacey Layne

Katrinia Wilkerson

Dorothy Myers

Recreation and Play For Students with Disabilities

Your Cents Helps Their Senses

Ron Clark Academy Experience

Getting Innovative at SXSW EDU!

Ron Clark Academy Experience

Extending STEAM Beyond the Classroom

Let's explore 4th grade science

Choice-Based Art Education, Giving Students an Artistic

Voice

Earning Our Knighthood: Building a Trusting and
Collaborative School Culture

Meet Me in the Principal's Corner: A School-wide Literacy

Initiative

Mindfulness Based Social Emotional Learning: Equipping

Students with Tools for Success

Picture-Perfect Science

PLC School Visit

Joy Lampley and Lindsey Bobrowski EmWave- Reducing Anxiety for Struggling Students
Brittany Bostardi and Dena McCloskey Kinder Camp

Erin Jones & Jennifer Bailey Panther Activity Kits
Chad Allen, Rachel Driver, Savannah Steger LiveSchool Point Tracking for PKES House System
Tracy Fisher Less Stress and More of the Best with MTSS
Tracy Fisher Get Ready for i-Ready

Donnamarie Barra Making Virtual Reality - OUR REALITY

Finding Fort Mill: Discovering the Places, Faces, and Stories
Anna O'Brien Hidden in Our Town's History

Allison Killowitz VR in the Classroom

GHMS

GHMS

GHMS

GHMS

GHMS

KTES

KTES

KTES

KTES

KTES

KTES

KTES

KTES

NFHS

PKES

PKES

PKES

PKES

PKES

PKES

PKMS

PKMS

$767.93

$1,559

$1,000

$1,000

$1,000

$400.00

$512.53

$1,000

$2,000

$1,300

$1,000

$999

$1,000

$1,000

$946.47

$835.18

$2,000

$1,000

$494

$454

$1,000

$995.00
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Sarah Gullickson

Peter Olinger

Sarah Baird

Jennifer Brailsford

Kristy Swigunski

Katie Godchaux

Jennifer Darcy

Lipi Pratt

Emily Moller

Technology Take Over

Building a Foundation for PLC’s at River Trail Elementary

Learning with Lucy Calkins

Learning with the Lucy Calkins Units of Study Grant

"Coaching Collaborative Teams" to Build a Pillar of Success

Enhancing SEL with Mindfulness, Calming Strategies, and

Yoga in Schools

Taming the Beast of Mathematics

Teaching Talented Techies

PKMS $958.64
RTES $2,000
RTES $1,000
RTES $1,000
RTES $1,000
RVES,

RTES $1,000
SCES $1,000
SCES $1,000
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Jennifer Antley and Alexis Claassen

Victoria Tuzzo

Jamie H Thomas

Ashlee Threatt

Adam Fantone

Sara Carico

Lena Robertson

Aaryn Marsters

Angela Sigler

Casey Czapla

Jessica Williams

Alexis Greer

Melissa Keefer

Kimberly Logan

Rebecca Benvenuto

Brigitte Wagner

Kristen Motte

Julie Wells

Jessica Catledge

Kathleen Mills

Sensory Path Grant Proposal
Check in Check Out: Short term intervention to increase

positive replacement behaviors to support Social Emotional

Learning

Let's Dig a Little Deeper

Techin' It Up a Notch: Using Technology to Increase Student

Engagement!

Leadership Institute at the Teachers College/Teachers

College Reunion

Sara Carico Visits the Teachers College

Teachers College Reading and Writing Project Reunion

Strengthening Our Math PLC

Strengthening Our Math PLC

Leadership Institute at the Teachers College/Teachers

College Reunion

Strengthening Our Math PLCs

Setting the Stage to Engage Professional Development

Kinder Collaborations: Building Multi-age Partnerships

through STEAM Buddies

Making Meaning Out of Math

Dashing to the STEAM Finish Line

Read and Ride

School Counseling Professional Development: Opportunity

for a Greater Impact on ALL Students

Guiding Teachers and Students Towards Literacy for All

Leading Literacy for All Learners

Improving Teaching for At-Promise Readers

SFES

SFES

SFES

SFES

SFES

SFES

SFES

SFES

SFES

SFES

SFES

SFES

SFMS

TCES

TCES

TCES

TCES

TCES

TCES

TCES

$1,000

$740.24

$950.61

$998.81

$2,000

$1,000

$1,000

$1,000

$1,000

$1,000

$1,000

$1,000

$1,000

$999.62

$990.80

$2,000

$965

$1,000

$1,000

$1,000
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