Jennifer Abendano, Jennifer Donohue, Scott Brooks, Shannon Gross, Josephine (Gigi) Frank, Amy Rossett	Bringing Literature to Life: Learning About Writing from Author Margaret Peterson Haddix	BTMS	\$1,000	ICP
Daniel Beels	Bringing Equity Literacy and Enriching Educational Practices to Improve Student Learning Opportunities for All	BTMS	\$2,000	PP
Tabatha Astacio Arce	"When teachers stop learning so do students."- Jim Knight The power of Authentic Professional Develoment	BTMS	\$1,000	PD
Elizabeth Parra	47th Association for Middle Level Education (AMLE) Annual Conference	BTMS	\$1,000	PD
Jodie Delapp	Powering Up Polygons	CRHS	\$855.79	ICP
Carly Pierce, Stephen Adamczyk, & Jessica Calloway	Visual Marketing Design Project For The Ridge Gear On Main Street	CRHS	\$1,000	ICP
Nicole LaFave	Between Fact and Fiction: Connecting Literature to Reality Through Author Skype Visits	CRHS	\$900	ICP
Ashley Gibson	Mindful Makers: A Collaborative Makerspace	CRHS	\$1,000	ICP
Nicole LaFave	Adding (Even More) Fun to English 1: Gamification & Companion Texts in the 9th Grade English Classroom	CRHS	\$893.19	ICP
Emily McQuay and Dee Christopher	Catawba Ridge Adulting Conference	CRHS	\$714	PP
Lauren Seborowski	Emotion Regulation Station	DBES	\$1,000	ICP
Jacqueline Pollard	Using PLCs to build a culture where ALL students are OUR students at the Bridge!	DBES	\$1,000	PD
Amanda Griffin	Coaching Collaborative Teams	DBES	\$1,681	PD
Brandy Heisler	Coaching to Cultivate Collaborative Teams	DBES	\$1,000	PD
Alyssa Thompson	Building a Phonics Foundation	FMES	\$388.35	ICP
Jennifer Hendershot, Jadrian Griffin, Darleen Romenick	Creating a Culture of Empathy and Responsibility	FMES	\$2,000	PP

Heather Aiazzi, Courtney Kou	ntz, Hannah Rash	FMHS Yellow Jacket SWARM Student Wellness and Resilience Matters	FMHS	\$1,000	ICP
Gales Scroggs, Zach Beam, Me Logan, Bryan Zulka	eredith Edwards, Cory Johnson, Holly	Blue Ribbon Schools of Excellence Assessment	FMHS	\$2,000	PP
Mary Elizabeth Kinard		A Whole New World for Fort Mill High: Blue Ribbon Schools of Excellence	FMHS	\$1,000	PD
Olivia Williams		A Whole New World for Fort Mill High: Blue Ribbon Schools of Excellence	FMHS	\$1,000	PD
Catalina (Cathy) Perez		A Whole New World for Fort Mill High: Blue Ribbon Schools of Excellence	FMHS	\$1,000	PD
Cynthia Knox		A Whole New World for Fort Mill High: Blue Ribbon Schools of Excellence	FMHS	\$1,000	PD
Zach Beam		A Whole New World for Fort Mill High: Blue Ribbon Schools of Excellence	FMHS	\$1,000	PD
Barry Ledford		A Whole New World for Fort Mill High: Blue Ribbon Schools of Excellence	FMHS	\$1,000	PD
Gales Scroggs		A Whole New World for Fort Mill High: Blue Ribbon Schools of Excellence	FMHS	\$1,000	PD
Lisa Knight		Effective Co-Teaching? Yes, Please!	FMHS	\$1,000	PD
Julia Bouldin and Claudia Sno	wber-Marini	Fort Mill Middle School 2020-2021 Musical Theatre Program - Pipe and Drape Purchase	FMMS	\$1,000	ICP
Kelly Sachs		Math Manipulation Station: Gifting the Power of Problem Solving	GHES	\$996.16	ICP
	Clark, Ebony English, Cara Six, Katie e Speis, Karen Hall, Janine Harkrader	Fairy Tales Supporting STEAM	GHES	\$1,000	ICP
Brandi Clark		Tools for the Tech Lab: A Stop Motion Project	GHES	\$1,000	ICP
Rebekah (Becky) Dickson		Developed Readers and Writers Ensure Our Future	GHES	\$1,000	PD
Brandi Clark		ISTE is Where I Need to Be Remix Edition	GHES	\$1,000	PD
Heather Dellinger		iLearn for iPad! Improving Learning for Students with Autism and Related Developmental Disabilities	GHES	\$604	TEC
Chanda Church		Moving From 2D to 3D	GHES	\$500	TEC

Kate H Quinn	Recreation and Play For Students with Disabilities	GHMS	\$767.93	ICP
Christine McNeil, Richard Eppes, Caryn Scroggs, and Amy Morgan	Your Cents Helps Their Senses	GHMS	\$1,559	PP
Angie Harms	Ron Clark Academy Experience	GHMS	\$1,000	PD
Megan McNinch	Getting Innovative at SXSW EDU!	GHMS	\$1,000	PD
Aimee Gallert	Ron Clark Academy Experience	GHMS	\$1,000	PD
Dorothy Myers	Extending STEAM Beyond the Classroom	KTES	\$400.00	ICP
Katrinia Wilkerson	Let's explore 4th grade science	KTES	\$512.53	ICP
Meredith Hattaway	Choice-Based Art Education, Giving Students an Artistic Voice	KTES	\$1,000	ICP
Jocelyn Young	Earning Our Knighthood: Building a Trusting and Collaborative School Culture	KTES	\$2,000	PP
Jocelyn Young	Meet Me in the Principal's Corner: A School-wide Literacy Initiative	KTES	\$1,300	PP
Lacey Layne	Mindfulness Based Social Emotional Learning: Equipping Students with Tools for Success	KTES	\$1,000	PD
Katrinia Wilkerson	Picture-Perfect Science	KTES	\$999	PD
Dorothy Myers	PLC School Visit	KTES	\$1,000	PD
Joy Lampley and Lindsey Bobrowski	EmWave- Reducing Anxiety for Struggling Students	NFHS	\$1,000	ICP
Brittany Bostardi and Dena McCloskey	Kinder Camp	PKES	\$946.47	ICP
Erin Jones & Jennifer Bailey	Panther Activity Kits	PKES	\$835.18	ICP
Chad Allen, Rachel Driver, Savannah Steger	LiveSchool Point Tracking for PKES House System	PKES	\$2,000	PP
Tracy Fisher	Less Stress and More of the Best with MTSS	PKES	\$1,000	PD
Tracy Fisher	Get Ready for i-Ready	PKES	\$494	TEC
Donnamarie Barra	Making Virtual Reality - OUR REALITY	PKES	\$454	TEC
Anna O'Brien	Finding Fort Mill: Discovering the Places, Faces, and Stories Hidden in Our Town's History	PKMS	\$1,000	ICP
Allison Killowitz	VR in the Classroom	PKMS	\$995.00	ICP

Sarah Gullickson	Technology Take Over	PKMS	\$958.64	ICP
Peter Olinger	Building a Foundation for PLC's at River Trail Elementary	RTES	\$2,000	PP
Sarah Baird	Learning with Lucy Calkins	RTES	\$1,000	PD
Jennifer Brailsford	Learning with the Lucy Calkins Units of Study Grant	RTES	\$1,000	PD
Kristy Swigunski	"Coaching Collaborative Teams" to Build a Pillar of Success	RTES	\$1,000	PD
Katie Godchaux Jennifer Darcy	Enhancing SEL with Mindfulness, Calming Strategies, and Yoga in Schools	RVES, RTES	\$1,000	PD
Lipi Pratt	Taming the Beast of Mathematics	SCES	\$1,000	ICP
Emily Moller	Teaching Talented Techies	SCES	\$1,000	PD

Jennifer Antley and Alexis Claassen	Sensory Path Grant Proposal Check in Check Out: Short term intervention to increase	SFES	\$1,000	ICP
Victoria Tuzzo	positive replacement behaviors to support Social Emotional Learning	SFES	\$740.24	ICP
Jamie H Thomas	Let's Dig a Little Deeper	SFES	\$950.61	ICP
Ashlee Threatt	Techin' It Up a Notch: Using Technology to Increase Student Engagement!	SFES	\$998.81	ICP
Adam Fantone	Leadership Institute at the Teachers College/Teachers College Reunion	SFES	\$2,000	PP
Sara Carico	Sara Carico Visits the Teachers College	SFES	\$1,000	PD
Lena Robertson	Teachers College Reading and Writing Project Reunion	SFES	\$1,000	PD
Aaryn Marsters	Strengthening Our Math PLC	SFES	\$1,000	PD
Angela Sigler	Strengthening Our Math PLC	SFES	\$1,000	PD
Casey Czapla	Leadership Institute at the Teachers College/Teachers College Reunion	SFES	\$1,000	PD
Jessica Williams	Strengthening Our Math PLCs	SFES	\$1,000	PD
Alexis Greer	Setting the Stage to Engage Professional Development	SFES	\$1,000	PD
Melissa Keefer	Kinder Collaborations: Building Multi-age Partnerships through STEAM Buddies	SFMS	\$1,000	ICP
Kimberly Logan	Making Meaning Out of Math	TCES	\$999.62	ICP
Rebecca Benvenuto	Dashing to the STEAM Finish Line	TCES	\$990.80	ICP
Brigitte Wagner	Read and Ride	TCES	\$2,000	PP
Kristen Motte	School Counseling Professional Development: Opportunity for a Greater Impact on ALL Students	TCES	\$965	PD
Julie Wells	Guiding Teachers and Students Towards Literacy for All	TCES	\$1,000	PD
Jessica Catledge	Leading Literacy for All Learners	TCES	\$1,000	PD
Kathleen Mills	Improving Teaching for At-Promise Readers	TCES	\$1,000	PD